240V / 277V Sensor IQ Intelligent Breaker SystemETC
1 of 7
Power Control Series
G E N E R A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
ETC’s Sensor IQ Intelligent Breaker System provides mains-fed
power distribution for up to 48 branch circuits in the industry’s most
compact footprint. Sensor IQ breakers combine high-inrush rated
overcurrent protection, switched power control, and power usage/

 - No power required for relay operation at the breaker
• Echo, sACN, DMX-512, TimeClock, or stand-alone control
•  Built-in EchoConnect power supply for up to 6 Echo stations/
sensors and 5 output products
• Built-in network interface provides:
 - Advanced control of relays over streaming ACN (sACN)
 - Measured energy usage reporting per branch circuit
 - Web UI for configuration
• Available 0–10 V, contact input or DALI control cards
•  UL924 Listed emergency control bypass contact input with
load shedding
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Panel Options
MODEL DESCRIPTION
IQ12-277 277 / 480 V 12-circuit breaker panel
IQ24-277 277 / 480 V 24-circuit breaker panel
IQ48-277 277 / 480 V 48-circuit breaker panel
MODEL DESCRIPTION
IQ12-240 240 / 415 V 12-circuit breaker panel
IQ24-240 240 / 415 V 24-circuit breaker panel
IQ48-240 240 / 415 V 48-circuit breaker panel
Note: Select surface or recess door below
Door Options
IQ DOOR 277-12R Recess-mount door for IQ12-240 or -277
IQ DOOR 277-12S Surface-mount door for IQ12-240 or -277
IQ DOOR 277-24R Recess-mount door for IQ24-240 or -277
IQ DOOR 277-24S Surface-mount door for IQ24-240 or -277
IQ DOOR 277-48R Recess-mount door for IQ48-240 or -277
IQ DOOR 277-48S Surface-mount door for IQ48-240 or -277
Optional Main Fuse Kit
IQ277-MF200 Main Fuse Kit: 277 / 480 V (240 / 415 V), 200 A,
65 kA SCCR
Optional Main Breaker
IQ277-MB100 Main Breaker: 277 / 480 V (240 / 415 V), 100 A
IQ277-MB200 Main Breaker: 277 / 480 V (240 / 415 V), 200 A
IQ277-MB400 Main Breaker: 277 / 480 V (240 / 415 V), 400 A
NOTE:  Main breakers for 240 / 277 V IQ panels are for convenience disconnect. To
increase series SCCR, use the IQ Main Fuse Kit.
NOTE:  IQ panels with Main Fuse Kits to increase SCCR must be fed by an upstream
breaker that is rated at the amperage of the fuse kit or greater.

Intelligent Breakers with Switching
MODEL RATED CURRENT POLES
IQ SM B15-277 15 A 1-Pole
IQ SM B20-277 20 A 1-Pole
NOTE: All of the above branch circuit breakers are compatible with
240 / 415 V systems.
O P T I O N  C A R D S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S
MODEL DESCRIPTION
IQ-LVD 0-10V Dimming Control Option
IQ-DALI DALI Control Option
IQ-CI Contact Input Option
IQ-UPS-KIT UPS Control Backup Wiring Kit - required for shedding normal loads when the emergency state
is active; a UL 924 Listed UPS (provided by others) with a minimum load rating of 200 W peak
load is recommended for each Sensor IQ panel for load shedding applications
IQ-RTO RideThru Option
IQ277-500KCMIL IQ-48 500 kcmil feeder lug kit for support of 400 A feeders up to 500 kcmil
IQSC-6, -12, -24 Branch circuit fuse boxes that may be used for selective coordination of loads (see page 3 for details)
IQ12/24 ISO GND, IQ48 ISO GND Isolating ground bar
*NEW* IQ-TAP Mains feed tap kit for normal sense circuits for emergency lighting control
Echo Sensors, Stations, Zone Controllers, Station Power Modules and Interfaces